

Attachment A

ARDEN OAKS NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENTS ARDEN HILLS, MINNESOTA CITY PROJECT NO. PW-21-0109 TKDA PROJECT NO. 18196.000												
TABULATION OF BIDS												
BIDS OPENED: MARCH 9, 2022 AT 3:00 PM *DENOTES ERROR IN BIDDER CALCULATION												
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER ESTIMATE		ASTECH CORP.		T.A. SCHIFSKY & SONS		PARK CONSTRUCTION	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	2021.5	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
2	2101.52	CLEARING	2	TREE	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 918.00
3	2101.52	GRUBBING	2	TREE	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 408.00
4	2104.5	REMOVE CASTING	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 208.00
5	2104.5	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	360	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 828.00
6	2104.5	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	170	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 765.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 952.00
7	2104.5	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	1900	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5.72	\$ 10,868.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 21,090.00
8	2104.6	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL MAILBOX	3	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 612.00
9	2104.5	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	240	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 2,148.00
10	2104.5	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	70	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 735.00
11	2104.6	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVERS	20	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.90	\$ 918.00
12	2105.5	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 1	445	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,112.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,068.00
13	2105.5	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	780	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 3,081.00
14	2105.51	COMMON EXCAVATION	1500	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 19,500.00
15	2105.51	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	550	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 28.16	\$ 15,488.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 10,560.00
16	2105.6	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
17	2105.51	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW	810	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.10
18	2105.61	CRUSHED ROCK (1" CLEAR)	550	TN	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 28.56	\$ 15,708.00	\$ 78.90	\$ 43,395.00
19	2105.61	CRUSHED ROCK (3" MINUS)	120	TN	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 31.90	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 5,148.00
20	2111.62	TEST ROLLING	29	ROAD STA	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 72.70	\$ 2,108.30
21	2112.62	BASE PREPARATION	29	ROAD STA	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 11,165.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 8,555.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 7,801.00
22	2123.61	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	25	HR	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.70	\$ 3,767.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 3,450.00
23	2130.62	WATER	100	MGAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 44.80	\$ 4,480.00
24	2211.51	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	340	TN	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 18.11	\$ 6,157.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.40
25	2215.6	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	10390	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,585.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 10,909.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 36,365.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 9,351.00
26	2360.61	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	2540	TN	\$ 75.00	\$ 190,500.00	\$ 77.66	\$ 197,256.40	\$ 76.00	\$ 193,040.00	\$ 77.10	\$ 195,834.00
27	2360.6	3" BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PATCHING	240	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 39.10	\$ 9,384.00
28	2503.6	6" PERF PVC PIPE DRAIN	800	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 34.40	\$ 27,520.00
29	2503.6	DRAIN TILE CLEANOUT	7	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 5,355.00
30	2503.6	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00
31	2504.6	ADJUST VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 2,040.00
32	2504.6	REPLACE VALVE BOX	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 506.00
33	2506.5	CASTING ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00
34	2506.6	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	27	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 18,279.00
35	2531.6	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN D418	1900	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 49,780.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 54,530.00
36	2531.6	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN VALLEY GUTTER	75	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 3,052.50	\$ 38.85	\$ 2,913.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,150.00
37	2531.6	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	125	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 73.03	\$ 9,128.75	\$ 80.80	\$ 10,100.00
38	2563.6	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1,940.00
39	2573.5	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
40	2573.5	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	23	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 2,173.50	\$ 187.00	\$ 4,301.00
41	2573.5	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST	450	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,102.50
42	2574.51	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	180	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.80
43	2574.51	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	50	LB	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 38.50
44	2575.5	CATEGORY 20 - STRAW	500	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 775.00
45	2575.51	SEEDING	0.22	AC	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 338.80	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 277.20	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 268.40
46	2575.51	SEED MIXTURE 25-151	50	LB	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 262.50
47	2575.52	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	3	MGAL	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 2,142.00
TOTAL						\$ 538,607.50		\$ 520,377.70		\$ 522,711.61		\$ 526,500.52 *

TABULATION OF BIDS

BIDS OPENED: MARCH 9, 2022 AT 3:00 PM

*DENOTES ERROR IN BIDDER CALCULATION



ITEM NO.	SPEC.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	2021.5	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	31,900.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 31,900.00
2	2101.52	CLEARING	2	TREE	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	980.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	301.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 602.00
3	2101.52	GRUBBING	2	TREE	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	430.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	301.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 602.00
4	2104.5	REMOVE CASTING	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 233.00	233.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 233.00
5	2104.5	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	360	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 810.00	684.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 684.00	3.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,044.00	1,044.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 1,044.00
6	2104.5	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	170	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 935.00	714.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 714.00	5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 629.00	629.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 629.00
7	2104.5	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	1900	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,100.00	16,150.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 16,150.00	7.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 15,580.00	15,580.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 15,580.00
8	2104.6	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL MAILBOX	3	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00	630.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00	220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 603.00	603.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 603.00
9	2104.5	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	240	SY	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,740.00	2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	9.42	\$ 2,260.80	\$ 2,184.00	2,184.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 2,184.00
10	2104.5	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	70	SY	\$ 11.75	\$ 822.50	1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	18.85	\$ 1,319.50	\$ 1,155.00	1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00
11	2104.6	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVERS	20	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	5,400.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,400.00	157.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 520.00	520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00
12	2105.5	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 1	445	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,892.50	2,225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,225.00	2.50	\$ 1,112.50	\$ 1,735.50	1,735.50	\$ 1,735.50	\$ 1,735.50
13	2105.5	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	780	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,145.00	2,730.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,730.00	1.50	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,652.00	2,652.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 2,652.00
14	2105.51	COMMON EXCAVATION	1500	CY	\$ 20.75	\$ 31,125.00	39,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 39,000.00	19.43	\$ 29,145.00	\$ 23,250.00	23,250.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 23,250.00
15	2105.51	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	550	CY	\$ 54.00	\$ 29,700.00	17,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,600.00	76.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 15,950.00	15,950.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,950.00
16	2105.6	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 100.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
17	2105.51	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW	810	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.10	13,284.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 13,284.00	0.01	\$ 8.10	\$ 33,615.00	33,615.00	\$ 33,615.00	\$ 33,615.00
18	2105.61	CRUSHED ROCK (1" CLEAR)	550	TN	\$ 48.50	\$ 26,675.00	22,660.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 22,660.00	33.77	\$ 18,573.50	\$ 34,650.00	34,650.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 34,650.00
19	2105.61	CRUSHED ROCK (3" MINUS)	120	TN	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,280.00	4,080.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,080.00	28.44	\$ 3,412.80	\$ 2,940.00	2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00
20	2111.62	TEST ROLLING	29	ROAD STA	\$ 14.00	\$ 406.00	1,595.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,595.00	25.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 580.00	580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
21	2112.62	BASE PREPARATION	29	ROAD STA	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,075.00	7,975.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,975.00	265.00	\$ 7,685.00	\$ 13,253.00	13,253.00	\$ 13,253.00	\$ 13,253.00
22	2123.61	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	25	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	4,375.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	185.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 0.25	0.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.25
23	2130.62	WATER	100	M GAL	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	2,900.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
24	2211.51	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	340	TN	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.40	3,740.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,740.00	19.90	\$ 6,766.00	\$ 11,390.00	11,390.00	\$ 11,390.00	\$ 11,390.00
25	2215.6	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	10390	SY	\$ 1.48	\$ 15,377.20	11,429.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 11,429.00	0.74	\$ 7,688.60	\$ 17,663.00	17,663.00	\$ 17,663.00	\$ 17,663.00
26	2360.61	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2B)	2540	TN	\$ 82.18	\$ 208,737.20	215,265.00	\$ 84.75	\$ 215,265.00	77.14	\$ 195,935.60	\$ 200,660.00	200,660.00	\$ 200,660.00	\$ 200,660.00
27	2360.6	3" BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PATCHING	240	SY	\$ 32.50	\$ 7,800.00	6,960.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,960.00	47.05	\$ 11,292.00	\$ 12,480.00	12,480.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 12,480.00
28	2503.6	6" PERFF PVC PIPE DRAIN	800	LF	\$ 39.25	\$ 31,400.00	26,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 26,400.00	37.83	\$ 30,264.00	\$ 36,400.00	36,400.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 36,400.00
29	2503.6	DRAIN TILE CLEANOUT	7	EA	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 8,925.00	4,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	524.20	\$ 3,669.40	\$ 6,034.00	6,034.00	\$ 6,034.00	\$ 6,034.00
30	2503.6	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
31	2504.6	ADJUST VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	1,900.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,900.00	577.50	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 394.00	394.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 394.00
32	2504.6	REPLACE VALVE BOX	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
33	2506.5	CASTING ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 602.00	602.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 602.00
34	2506.6	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	27	EA	\$ 725.00	\$ 19,575.00	17,550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 17,550.00	695.00	\$ 18,765.00	\$ 27,000.00	27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
35	2531.6	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN D418	1900	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 47,500.00	47,880.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 47,880.00	26.29	\$ 49,951.00	\$ 50,350.00	50,350.00	\$ 50,350.00	\$ 50,350.00
36	2531.6	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN VALLEY GUTTER	75	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	2,415.00	\$ 32.20	\$ 2,415.00	33.66	\$ 2,524.50	\$ 2,775.00	2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00
37	2531.6	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	125	SY	\$ 62.50	\$ 7,812.50	8,475.00	\$ 67.80	\$ 8,475.00	74.22	\$ 9,277.50	\$ 9,187.50	9,187.50	\$ 9,187.50	\$ 9,187.50
38	2563.6	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
39	2573.5	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 351.00	351.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 351.00
40	2573.5	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	23	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,645.00	4,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,081.50	2,081.50	\$ 2,081.50	\$ 2,081.50
41	2573.5	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST	450	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,462.50	1,845.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,845.00	5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,080.00	1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00
42	2574.51	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	180	CY	\$ 55.85	\$ 10,053.00	7,956.00	\$ 44.20	\$ 7,956.00	50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,030.00	6,030.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 6,030.00
43	2574.51	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	50	LB	\$ 0.80	\$ 40.00	42.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 42.50	4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
44	2575.5	CATEGORY 20 - STRAW	500	SY	\$ 1.60	\$ 800.00	1,100.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,100.00	10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
45	2575.51	SEEDING	0.22	AC	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 277.20	48.40	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,680.00	2,129.60	\$ 2,129.60	\$ 264.00	264.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 264.00
46	2575.51	SEED MIXTURE 25-151	50	LB	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00	345.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 345.00	5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 260.00	260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
47	2575.52	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	3	M GAL	\$ 732.00	\$ 2,196.00	1,650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,106.00	2,106.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 2,106.00
TOTAL															
					\$ 537,970.10	\$ 537,970.10	\$ 547,442.92	\$ 547,442.92	\$ 559,392.91	\$ 559,392.91	\$ 578,652.75	\$ 578,652.75			

ITEM SPEC.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	VALLEY PAVING				\$ 537,970.10			\$ 547,442.92			\$ 559,392.91			\$ 578,652.75
	BITUMINOUS ROADWAYS													
	NW ASPHALT													
	MN PAVING & MATERIALS													

TABULATION OF BIDS

BIDS OPENED: MARCH 9, 2022 AT 3:00 PM

*DENOTES ERROR IN BIDDER CALCULATION

ITEM NO.	SPEC.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
----------	-------	-------------	----------	------	------------	--------------

2021.5		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 3,592.93	\$ 3,592.93
2	2101.52	CLEARING	2	TREE	\$ 1,608.78	\$ 1,608.78
3	2101.52	GRUBBING	2	TREE	\$ 804.39	\$ 804.39
4	2104.5	REMOVE CASTING	1	EA	\$ 536.26	\$ 536.26
5	2104.5	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	360	LF	\$ 2.84	\$ 1,022.40
6	2104.5	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	170	LF	\$ 8.04	\$ 1,366.80
7	2104.5	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	1900	LF	\$ 7.52	\$ 14,288.00
8	2104.6	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL MAILBOX	3	EA	\$ 214.50	\$ 643.50
9	2104.5	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	240	SY	\$ 11.46	\$ 2,750.40
10	2104.5	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	70	SY	\$ 23.35	\$ 1,634.50
11	2104.6	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVERS	20	SY	\$ 137.50	\$ 2,750.00
12	2105.5	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 1	445	SY	\$ 2.20	\$ 979.00
13	2105.5	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	780	SY	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,716.00
14	2105.51	COMMON EXCAVATION	1500	CY	\$ 40.63	\$ 60,945.00
15	2105.51	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	550	CY	\$ 39.43	\$ 21,686.50
16	2105.6	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.05
17	2105.51	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW	810	CY	\$ 61.06	\$ 49,458.60
18	2105.61	CRUSHED ROCK (1" CLEAR)	550	TN	\$ 56.82	\$ 31,251.00
19	2105.61	CRUSHED ROCK (3" MINUS)	120	TN	\$ 67.75	\$ 8,130.00
20	2111.62	TEST ROLLING	29	ROAD STA	\$ 855.21	\$ 24,949.89
21	2112.62	BASE PREPARATION	29	ROAD STA	\$ 309.54	\$ 8,976.66
22	2123.61	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	25	HR	\$ 171.60	\$ 4,290.00
23	2130.62	WATER	100	MGAL	\$ 42.90	\$ 4,290.00
24	2211.51	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	340	TN	\$ 23.77	\$ 8,081.80
25	2215.6	FULL DEPTH RECLAIMATION	10390	SY	\$ 3.67	\$ 38,131.30
26	2360.61	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2.B)	2540	TN	\$ 77.97	\$ 198,043.80
27	2360.6	3" BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PATCHING	240	SY	\$ 28.61	\$ 6,866.40
28	2503.6	6" PERF PVC PIPE DRAIN	800	LF	\$ 27.81	\$ 22,248.00
29	2503.6	DRAIN TILE CLEANOUT	7	EA	\$ 482.63	\$ 3,378.41
30	2503.6	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 1,072.52	\$ 1,072.52
31	2504.6	ADJUST VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$ 1,528.35	\$ 7,641.75
32	2504.6	REPLACE VALVE BOX	1	EA	\$ 563.07	\$ 563.07
33	2506.5	CASTING ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 589.89	\$ 589.89
34	2506.6	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	27	EA	\$ 968.47	\$ 26,148.69
35	2531.6	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN D418	1900	LF	\$ 26.71	\$ 50,749.00
36	2531.6	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN VALLEY GUTTER	75	LF	\$ 32.82	\$ 2,461.50
37	2531.6	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	125	SY	\$ 64.14	\$ 8,017.50
38	2563.6	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,037.78	\$ 2,037.78
39	2573.5	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	1	LS	\$ 1,045.70	\$ 1,045.70
40	2573.5	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	23	EA	\$ 252.04	\$ 5,796.92
41	2573.5	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST	450	LF	\$ 2.92	\$ 1,314.00
42	2574.51	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	180	CY	\$ 46.04	\$ 8,287.20
43	2574.51	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	50	LB	\$ 0.91	\$ 45.50
44	2575.5	CATEGORY 20 - STRAW	500	SY	\$ 1.82	\$ 910.00
45	2575.51	SEEDING	0.22	AC	\$ 1,459.05	\$ 320.99
46	2575.51	SEED MIXTURE 25-151	50	LB	\$ 6.26	\$ 313.00
47	2575.52	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	3	MGAL	\$ 851.11	\$ 2,553.33
TOTAL						
					\$ 614,885.02	\$ 614,885.02
						\$ 700.00
						\$ 2,100.00

MEYER CONTRACTING, INC.

NORTH VALLEY, INC.

